505185488 11/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5232257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJIFILM TECHNO PRODUCTS CO., LTD.	10/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-2, DOSHOMACHI 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	5408605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15527153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MAHN@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q231435	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET AHN- SECRETARY	
SIGNATURE:	/MARGARET AHN/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q231435ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047471 FRAME: 0001

505185488

Assignment

Whereas, the pending patent application is currently co-assigned to FUJIFILM Techno Products Co., Ltd. of 1250, Takematsu, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan 2500111 and FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION (formerly WAKO PURE CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD) of 1-2, Doshomachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan 5408605:

Whereas, FUJIFILM Techno Products Co., Ltd. desires to sell, assign and transfer its portion of the ownership to FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION; and

Whereas, FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

FUJIFILM Techno Products Co., Ltd., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 15/527,153 and Confirmation number 1007, filed May 16, 107) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

FUJIFILM TECHNO PRODUCTS CO., LTD.

By: Masakazu Nakayo (signature)

Date: 0CT0BER 22. 2018

Print name: MASAKAZU NAKAJO

Title: PRESIDENT

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. $\S 261$)

PATENT REEL: 047471 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 11/12/2018